agreements contained in the Agreement and herein contained the parties agree as follows:

1. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings 
ascribed to them in the Agreement.

2. Section 4.4.1 of the Agreement shall be modified by deletion of “FOUR HUNDRED 
FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($450,000.00)” which shall be 
replaced with “SEVEN HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS 
($700,000.00)”.

3. Contractor consents to the use of electronic signatures by the City. This First 
Amendatory Agreement, and any other documents requiring a signature hereunder,